
April 2023

Wednesday, 26 April

* Term 2 Begins - Day 3 (All Day)

* Whole School Assembly (10:30 AM-11:00 AM)

* Foundation Meeting - AGM (5:00 PM-6:30 PM)

Thursday, 27 April

* Junior School ANZAC Day Service (All Day)

* ANZAC Service (11:00 AM-1:30 PM)

Friday, 28 April

* Senior School House Cross Country (All Day)

* Hockey Season commences (All Day)

* Foundation Drinks (6:00 PM-8:00 PM)

Sunday, 30 April

* College Community Golf Day (All Day)

May 2023

Monday, 01 May

* ICCES Athletics (All Day)

* Hats Off Day at Junior School (8:00 AM-8:30 AM)

* JS Cross Country (9:30 AM-11:30 AM)

* Clay Target Shooting practice each Monday  (4:00 PM-6:00 PM)

Tuesday, 02 May

* Micah Information Session for Year 8 students P5 (1:45 PM-2:35
PM)

Wednesday, 03 May

* Port Fairy Parent Drinks (6:00 PM-8:00 PM)

Thursday, 04 May

Friday, 05 May

* Jazz Concert P5 - Xavier College - Junior School, Yr 7 & Yr 8,
Music Electives and VCE Music student (All Day)

* Primary Division Athletics (9:00 AM-3:00 PM)

Sunday, 07 May

* Year 9 Micah - City Experience - departs Sunday afternoon (All
Day)

Monday, 08 May

* Year 9 Micah - City Experience - departs Sunday afternoon (All
Day)

Tuesday, 09 May

* Year 9 Micah - City Experience - departs Sunday afternoon (All
Day)

* Chinese Kung Fu Incursion - Junior and Senior Chinese Students
(All Day)

* P & F Annual General Meeting (6:00 PM-8:00 PM)

Wednesday, 10 May

* Year 9 Micah - City Experience - departs Sunday afternoon (All
Day)

* Colac Clay Target Shoot (All Day)

Thursday, 11 May

* Year 9 Micah - City Experience - departs Sunday afternoon (All
Day)

* Old Collegians' Association Meeting (12:00 PM-1:30 PM)

Friday, 12 May

* Year 9 Micah - City Experience - departs Sunday afternoon (All
Day)

Sunday, 14 May

* Boarding Week (All Day)

Monday, 15 May

* Boarding Week (All Day)

* Glenelg Division Cross Country (All Day)

Tuesday, 16 May

* Boarding Week (All Day)

* First 18 Boys' Football (All Day)

* School photo days - Junior Tuesday, Senior & Sibling photos
Wednesday (All Day)

* Junior School Photo Day (10:00 AM-3:00 PM)

* Warrnambool Parent Drinks (6:00 PM-8:00 PM)

Wednesday, 17 May

* Boarding Week (All Day)

* School photo days - Junior Tuesday, Senior & Sibling photos
Wednesday (All Day)

* Swap Wednesday and Thursday time for School Photos
Wednesday) and Assembly (Thursday) (All Day)

Thursday, 18 May

* Boarding Week (All Day)

* Swap Wednesday and Thursday time for School Photos
Wednesday) and Assembly (Thursday) (All Day)
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Friday, 19 May

* Boarding Week (All Day)

* Richmond Experience  - Sport Development and Leadership Class
(All Day)

* Primary Division Cross Country (All Day)

Saturday, 20 May

* Boarding Week (All Day)

* Country Week Hockey (All Day)

Sunday, 21 May

* Country Week Hockey (All Day)

Monday, 22 May

* Commissioning Service for Principal (12:00 PM-1:30 PM)

Tuesday, 23 May

* Chinese Excursion - Yr 7 - 12 students to attend (All Day)

Wednesday, 24 May

* Glenelg Division Yr 9 & 10 Boys' Football (All Day)

* 6pm SA time - Naracoorte Parent Dinner (6:00 PM-8:00 PM)

Thursday, 25 May

* Australian History Competition (All Day)

* Orchestra Victoria visit (All Day)

Friday, 26 May

* Senior School House Afternoon (All Day)

Monday, 29 May

* Primary Regional Cross Country (All Day)

* No Interruptions prior to Exams (All Day)

* Year 6 Canberra camp (All Day)

* House Chess Competition - Lunchtime (Junior and Senior) (All
Day)

Tuesday, 30 May

* No Interruptions prior to Exams (All Day)

* Year 6 Canberra camp (All Day)

* House Chess Competition - Lunchtime (Junior and Senior) (All
Day)

Wednesday, 31 May

* No Interruptions prior to Exams (All Day)

* Year 6 Canberra camp (All Day)

* House Chess Competition - Lunchtime (Junior and Senior) (All
Day)

June 2023

Thursday, 01 June

* No Interruptions prior to Exams (All Day)

* Year 6 Canberra camp (All Day)

* Motivate Ambition and Outstanding Achievement Event (some
students involved) (All Day)

Friday, 02 June

* No Interruptions prior to Exams (All Day)

Saturday, 03 June

* Frankenstein  - VCE Drama students to attend (7:30 PM-9:30 PM)

Monday, 05 June

* Yr 7 - 11 Examinations (All Day)

* Hamilton Eisteddfod - Music (All Day)

* Year 12 English SAC (3:45 PM-5:00 PM)

Tuesday, 06 June

* Yr 7 - 11 Examinations (All Day)

* Hamilton Eisteddfod - Music (All Day)

Wednesday, 07 June

* Yr 7 - 11 Examinations (All Day)

* Hamilton Eisteddfod - Music (All Day)

Thursday, 08 June

* Yr 7 - 11 Examinations (All Day)

* Hamilton Eisteddfod - Music (All Day)

Friday, 09 June

* Hamilton Eisteddfod - Music (All Day)

* Staff Professional Learning Day (no classes) (All Day)

Saturday, 10 June

* Hamilton Eisteddfod - Music (All Day)
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Monday, 12 June

* King's Birthday Exeat (All Day)

* Hamilton Eisteddfod - Dance (All Day)

Tuesday, 13 June

* Hamilton Eisteddfod - Dance (All Day)

* Year 8 Live4Life Teen Mental Health First Aid training (tbc) (All
Day)

Wednesday, 14 June

* Hamilton Eisteddfod - Dance (All Day)

* Berry House Service (Senior) (8:45 AM-9:15 AM)

* Emerge Information Night (7:00 PM-8:00 PM)

Thursday, 15 June

* Hamilton Eisteddfod - Dance (All Day)

* GAT all Day - Details tbc (All Day)

* Year 8 Live4Life Teen Mental Health First Aid training (tbc) (All
Day)

* Careers Week for Emerge Subject Selection (All Day)

Friday, 16 June

* Hamilton Eisteddfod - Dance (All Day)

* Careers Week for Emerge Subject Selection (All Day)

Saturday, 17 June

* Hamilton Eisteddfod - Dance (All Day)

* Careers Week for Emerge Subject Selection (All Day)

Sunday, 18 June

* Hamilton Eisteddfod - Dance (All Day)

* Careers Week for Emerge Subject Selection (All Day)

Monday, 19 June

* Careers Week for Emerge Subject Selection (All Day)

* Year 8 Live4Life Teen Mental Health First Aid training (tbc) (All
Day)

Tuesday, 20 June

* Careers Week for Emerge Subject Selection (All Day)

Wednesday, 21 June

* VIBE - Years 1 - 7 (All Day)

* ICCES Winter Tour team departs after school Wednesday (All Day)

Thursday, 22 June

* ICCES Winter Tour team departs after school Wednesday (All Day)

Friday, 23 June

* ICCES Winter Tour team departs after school Wednesday (All Day)

* Last Day of Term 2 - early dismissal times (Designated Travel Day)
(All Day)

* Senior School Casual Clothes Day (All Day)
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